

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7688 of 2025

=====

GORDHANBHAI VIRJIBHAI ROY
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR DK NAKRANI(500) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS KAUSHAL D NAKRANI(5121) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS SHRUNJAL SHAH, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 27/06/2025
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.D.K.Nakrani for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms.Shrunjal Shah for the respondent.

2. Issue **Notice**, returnable on **25th July, 2025**.

To be heard with Special Civil Application No.6893 of 2025.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

PALAK