

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7688 of 2025

=====

GORDHANBHAI VIRJIBHAI ROY
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DK NAKRANI(500) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS KAUSHAL D NAKRANI(5121) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR RAJ TANNA AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 27/07/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

The matter is kept for dictation, on 28.07.2026.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Radhika / 55